

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: **VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY****100 North State Street****Suite 200****Abbeville, Louisiana 70510**BID FOR: **HMGP #1603N-113-0010 / Flood Protection****Embankment and Improvements to Drainage****Pumping Station for Airport Subdivision (Pine Street)****ADDENDUM NO. 2 — 02/15/2013**

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances, and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by **Sellers & Associates, Inc.**, and dated **May 2011, Revised April 2012, Revised June 2012**.

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **Addenda** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid"* but not alternates) the sum of:

One million five hundred seventy two thousand fifty one dollars and no cents Dollars (\$ 1,572,051.00)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/ADollars (\$ **N/A**)

Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/ADollars (\$ **N/A**)

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/ADollars (\$ **N/A**)NAME OF BIDDER: **Gilchrist Construction Company, LLC**ADDRESS OF BIDDER: **5709 New York Ave****Alexandria, LA 71302**LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: **12312**NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: **David R. Gilchrist**TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: **President/CEO**SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER**: DATE: **03/04/13**

*The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

**If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless Bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or R.S. 38:2212(O).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check, or cashier's check as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: **VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY****100 North State Street****Suite 200****Abbeville, Louisiana 70510**BID FOR: **HMGP #1603N-113-0010 / Flood Protection****Embankment and Improvements to Drainage****Pumping Station for Airport Subdivision (Pine Street)****ADDENDUM NO. 2 — 02/15/2013**

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Mobilization		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
1.	1.00	Lump Sum	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Removal and Relocating of Structures and Obstructions		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
2.	1.00	Lump Sum	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Stripping and Scarifying Below Earthen Embankment		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
3.	8,000.00	Square Yard	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Saw Cutting of Concrete and/or Asphalt		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
4.	50.00	Linear Foot	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Remove Asphalt and/or Concrete Pavement		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
5.	50.00	Square Yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Furnish and Install 5' x 5' Aluminum Flap Gate on Box Head-Wall		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
6.	1.00	Each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Formed Concrete for Generator Pad		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
7.	3.00	Cubic Yard	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

SECTION V

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY

100 North State Street

Suite 200

Abbeville, Louisiana 70510

BID FOR: HMGP #1603N-113-0010 / Flood Protection

Embankment and Improvements to Drainage

Pumping Station for Airport Subdivision (Pine Street)

ADDENDUM NO. 2 — 02/15/2013

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	General Excavation		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8.	50.00	Cubic Yard	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Borrow (Vehicular Measurement) for Embankment		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
9.	20,000.00	Cubic Yard	\$ 14.00	\$ 280,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	10-Foot Long Vinyl Sheet Piling		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
10.	440.00	Linear Foot	\$ 154.00	\$ 67,760.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	#610 Limestone for Base and Access Road		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
11.	800.00	Ton	\$ 58.00	\$ 46,400.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	DOT Class 30-Pound Stone Rip-Rap		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
12.	15.00	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Catch Basins		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
13.	8.00	Each	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	12-Inch Storm Drain Steel Casing Pipe		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
14.	20.00	Linear Foot	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

SECTION V

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY

100 North State Street

Suite 200

Abbeville, Louisiana 70510

BID FOR: HMGP #1603N-113-0010 / Flood Protection

Embankment and Improvements to Drainage

Pumping Station for Airport Subdivision (Pine Street)

ADDENDUM NO. 2 — 02/15/2013

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	18-Inch Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
15.	80.00	Linear Foot	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,280.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	24-Inch Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
16.	220.00	Linear Foot	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,100.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	24-Inch Storm Drain Steel Casing Pipe		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
17.	20.00	Linear Foot	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	36-Inch Storm Drain Steel Casing Pipe		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
18.	50.00	Linear Foot	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Emergency Generator with Fuel Tank for Storm-Water Pump Station		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
19.	1.00	Lump Sum	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	All Other Electrical Work Not Included in Generator and Fuel Tank		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
20.	1.00	Lump Sum	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Hydro-Seeding (All Affected Areas)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
21.	3.00	Acre	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO: **VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY**

100 North State Street

Suite 200

Abbeville, Louisiana 70510

BID FOR: **HMGP #1603N-113-0010 / Flood Protection**

Embankment and Improvements to Drainage

Pumping Station for Airport Subdivision (Pine Street)

ADDENDUM NO. 2 — 02/15/2013

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Furnish and Install 36-Inch Aluminum Flap Gate		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
22.	1.00	Each	\$ 4,100.00	\$	4,100.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Furnish and Install 24-Inch Aluminum Flap Gate		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
23.	1.00	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$	3,500.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Furnish and Install 12-Inch Aluminum Flap Gate		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
24.	1.00	Each	\$ 2,600.00	\$	2,600.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Furnish and Install 10-Inch Aluminum Flap Gate		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
25.	1.00	Each	\$ 2,400.00	\$	2,400.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Furnish and Install 6-Inch to 8-Inch Aluminum Flap Gate		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
26.	4.00	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$	10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Storm-Water Pump Station and Wet-Well, Together with One (1) 18,800-GPM Pump and 125-HP Motor and Associated Items		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
27.	1.00	Lump Sum	\$ 250,000.00	\$	250,000.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Storm-Water Pump Station Inlet Structure		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
28.	1.00	Lump Sum	\$ 80,000.00	\$	80,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

SECTION V

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY

100 North State Street

Suite 200

Abbeville, Louisiana 70510

BID FOR: HMGP #1603N-113-0010 / Flood Protection

Embankment and Improvements to Drainage

Pumping Station for Airport Subdivision (Pine Street)

ADDENDUM NO. 2 — 02/15/2013

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			#610 Limestone for Drives within Wood Fenced in Area (Storm-Water Pump Station) or for Maintenance
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
29.	500.00	Ton	\$ 58.00	\$ 29,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			Geo-Textile Fabric
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
30.	175.00	Square Yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 525.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			New Wood Fence
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
31.	120.00	Linear Foot	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,360.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			New Wood Fence, Two (2) 6-Foot Swing Gates
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
32.	1.00	Each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			New Wood Fence, 4-Foot Swing Gate
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
33.	1.00	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			24-Inch Sluice Gate and Box No. 1
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
34.	1.00	Each	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			36-Inch Sluice Gate and Box No. 2
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
35.	1.00	Each	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO: **VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY**

100 North State Street

Suite 200

Abbeville, Louisiana 70510

BID FOR: **HMGP #1603N-113-0010 / Flood Protection**

Embankment and Improvements to Drainage

Pumping Station for Airport Subdivision (Pine Street)

ADDENDUM NO. 2 — 02/15/2013

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Storm-Water Pollution Prevention Provisions		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
36.	1.00	Lump Sum	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Temporary Construction Fencing		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
37.	1,500.00	Linear Foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Storage Box Attached to Unistrut in Storm-Water Pump Station Site		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
38.	1.00	Lump Sum	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Scarifying, Shaping, and Compacting Roadbed (LA 3267)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
39.	2,350.00	Square Yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,050.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Select Fill (Vehicular Measurement) (LA 3267)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
40.	4,000.00	Cubic Yard	\$ 14.00	\$ 56,000.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Pulverizing and Processing Soil Cement Base (24-Feet Wide) (10-Inches, 8-Percent) (LA 3267)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
41.	2,350.00	Square Yard	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,100.00	

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #	Portland Cement (LA 3267)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
42.	352.00	Barrel	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,856.00	

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: **VERMILION PARISH POLICE JURY**

100 North State Street

Suite 200

Abbeville, Louisiana 70510

BID FOR: **HMGP #1603N-113-0010 / Flood Protection**

Embankment and Improvements to Drainage

Pumping Station for Airport Subdivision (Pine Street)

ADDENDUM NO. 2 — 02/15/2013

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			Asphaltic Concrete for Wearing Course (2-Inches, Type 3 with AC 30) (Cypress Street)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
43.	50.00	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$	6,000.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			Asphaltic Concrete for Wearing Course (4-Inches, Type 3 with AC 30) (LA 3267)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
44.	525.00	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$	63,000.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			Limestone #610 for Shoulder (LA 3267)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
45.	100.00	Ton	\$ 73.00	\$	7,300.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			Clean Existing Storm Pipe (LA 3267)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
46.	420.00	Linear Foot	\$ 14.00	\$	5,880.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			ALLOWANCE for Relocating Two (2) Buildings on Lot 137 (See Plan Sheet 4)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
47.	2.00	Per Building	\$ 2,000.00	\$	4,000.00

DESCRIPTION:		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt. #			Relocate Fire Hydrant
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
48.	1.00	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$	1,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, the undersigned, Gilchrist Construction Company, LLC as Principal (Bidder), and Liberty Mutual Insurance Company as Surety, are hereby held and firmly bound unto Vermillion Parish Police Jury as OWNER (Obligee), in the penal sum of Five (5%) Percent of Attached Bid for payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

Signed and sealed this 19th day of February, 20 13.

The Condition of this obligation is such that, whereas the Principal has submitted a bid to the Owner on a contract for the construction of **HMGP #1603N-113-0010 – Flood Protection Embankment and Improvements to the Drainage Pumping Station for Airport Subdivision (Pine Street)**.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Principal and the Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be hereto affixed and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, the day and year first set forth above.

Gilchrist Construction Company, LLC

PRINCIPAL (BIDDER)

By: David R. Gilchrist

AUTHORIZED OFFICER-OWNER-PARTNER

David R. Gilchrist

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

SURETY

By: D-Ann Kleidosty

AGENT OR ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

D-Ann Kleidosty, Attorney-in-Fact

LA License 536775

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME

I certify that I am, as of the date of this bond, contracted with the surety company or bond issuer as an agent of the company or issuer as a licensed agent in the State of Louisiana in good standing with the Louisiana Insurance Commission.

By: D-Ann Kleidosty

D-Ann Kleidosty

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME

LA License 536775

AGENT AND/OR AGENCY'S LICENSE NUMBER

IMPORTANT: Surety companies executing BONDS must appear on the Treasury Department's most current list (Circular 570 as amended) and be authorized to transact business in the state where the project is located.

Marsh USA, Inc.

NAME OF AGENCY

3560 Lenox Road, Suite 2400, Atlanta, GA 30326

ADDRESS

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Certificate No. 5634410

American Fire and Casualty Company
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
West American Insurance Company

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
Peerless Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Fire & Casualty Company and The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, that Peerless Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Chaun M. Wilson; D-Ann Kleidosty; Gary D. Eklund; Sylvia M. Ogle; Tracey D. Watson; William G. Moody

all of the city of Atlanta, state of GA each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 31st day of October, 2012.



American Fire and Casualty Company
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
Peerless Insurance Company
West American Insurance Company

By: Gregory W. Davenport
Gregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON ss
COUNTY OF KING

On this 31st day of October, 2012, before me personally appeared Gregory W. Davenport, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of American Fire and Casualty Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Peerless Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Seattle, Washington, on the day and year first above written.



By: KD Riley
KD Riley, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, West American Insurance Company and Peerless Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS – Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII – Execution of Contracts – SECTION 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation – The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes Gregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorney-in-fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, David M. Carey, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, West American Insurance Company and Peerless Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 19th day of February, 2013.



By: David M. Carey
David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

Not valid for mortgage, note, loan, letter of credit, bank deposit, currency rate, interest rate or residual value guarantees.

To confirm the validity of this Power of Attorney call 1-610-832-8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm EST on any business day.